

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 681 OF 2011

L.I.C.OF INDIA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TERMINATED FULL TIME TEMP.LIC EMP.ASSN.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report))

Date: 17/06/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Rajappa, Adv.
Dr. Puran Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within three weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

In the meanwhile, status quo as of today
shall be maintained.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER