

ITEM NO. 13

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 681 OF 2011

L.I.C.OF INDIA & ANR Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

TERMINATED FULL TIME TEMP.LIC EMP.ASSN. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 296 of 2011 IN TP(C)NO. 681/2011

Date: 25/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Sethi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Puneet Sharma, Adv.
Dr. Puran Chand, Adv.
Mr. S. Rajappa, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Nanda Kumar, Adv.
In CP 296/11 & Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.
rr. In TP 681/11 Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

T.P. No. 681 of 2011

It is pointed out that some other transfer
petitions have also been filed. Let all such petitions
be listed together after two weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master