

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 681 OF 2011

L.I.C.OF INDIA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TERMINATED FULL TIME TEMP.LIC EMP.ASSN.
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 296 of 2011 IN T.P.(C) NO. 681 of 2011
(For Prel.Hearing)

T.P.(C) NO. 853 of 2011 (For Prel.Hearing)
(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 855 of 2011 (For Prel.hearing)
(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 857 of 2011 (For Prel.Hearing)
(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 868 of 2011 (For Prel.Hearing)
(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 870 of 2011 (For Prel.Heariang)
(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 871 of 2011 (For Prel.Hearing)
(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 872 of 2011 (For Prel.Hearing)
(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 873 of 2011 (For Prel.Hearing)
(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 896 of 2011 (For Prel.Hearing)
(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 897 of 2011 (For Prel.Hearing)
(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

..2/-

: 2 :

T.P.(C) NO. 918 of 2011 (For Prel.Hearing)
(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 927 of 2011
(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 16/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. Mr. Ravinder Sethi, Sr. Adv. Mr. Puneet Sharma, Adv. Dr. Puran Chand, Adv. Mr. Jayaraman, Adv.
-------------------	--

For Petitioner (s)
IN CP 296/2011
& rr. in TP 681/11

Mr. Rajappa, Adv.
Mr. S. Nanda Kumar, adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. R Satish Kumar, adv.
Mr. Parivesh Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.P. (C) No. 296/2011

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.
Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Personal presence of the alleged contemnor is
dispensed with for the present.

T.P.(C) NOs. 853,855, 857,868,870,871,872,873,896,
897, 918 & 927 of 2011

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.
Tag with T.P.(C) No. 681/2011.
List all the cases together.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master